
2013 Golden Gaits Horse Show - May 26

Judge:  Michael Tate, Blairsville, GA

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(1) Leadline (8 entries)

1st Rhett Hattie Johnson Robinson Hattie Johnson Robinson Dungannon, Va.

1st A1-Mar Apollo Elijah Penniman Elijah Penniman Coeburn, Va.

1st Liberty Moonbeams Delight Kayton Hicks Kayton Hicks Kingsport, Tn.

1st Ben Madison Tipton Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

1st Little Man Isabella Hileman Tim Townes Castlewood, Va.

1st Renegade Talon Sykes Jason Finch Coeburn, Va.

1st Abby Lilly Grace Horne Sherry Hilton Nickelsville, Va.

1st Hannah Hope Ava Crabtree Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va.

(2) Model Class (5 entries)

1st Boom Boom Wow Jessica Bridwell Jessica Bridwell Kingsport, Tn. 

2nd Fuji Beth Osborne Kellee Patton Castlewood, Va.

3rd Zippity Do Dah Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

4th Dynamite Kassandra Boyd Kassandra Boyd Lebanon, Va.

5th Fancy Tanya Salyers Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

(3) Country Saddle (9 entries)

1st Just Joe Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

2nd Suns Mercury Rising Jamie Tipton Jamie Tipton Hampton, Tn.

3rd Riding Solo Cory Powers Cory Powers Rogersville, Tn.

4th Gold's Rowdy Moon Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

5th Troubadour Tony Smith Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

(4) Spotted Country Pleasure (6 entries)

1st Scout Ashley Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

2nd Sky Dancer Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

3rd Buddy Kelly Hensley Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va.

4th Patches Invasion Jackie Wampler Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

5th Hammer Ben Smith Ben Smith Church Hill, Tn.

(5) Ladies Racking (3 entries)

1st Tombstone's Twister LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Raider Natasha Shortridge Jessica Shortridge Castlewood, Va.

3rd Half Moon Hannah Bostic Rick Bostic Honaker, Va.



(6) Mens Trail Racking (8 entries)

1st Sugar Jeff Flanary Jeff Flanary Nickelsville, Va.

2nd An Irish Rose Jamie Tipton Harold & Janice Range Watauga, Tn.

3rd R&S Honey Bear Scott Egan Scott Egan Kingsport, Tn.

4th Buddy Kelly Hensley Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va.

5th Chancie Justin Ratliff Justin Ratliff Dungannon, Va.

(7) Juvenile Country Pleasure (9 entries)

1st Bold Stroll Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

2nd Pinto Beans Victoria Blessing Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

3rd Jessee Macks Black Magic Jessie Brown Christy Miracle Church Hill, Tn.

4th Jango's Lucky Strike Bailee Bryant Bailee Bryant Dungannon, Va.

5th Seve Ballestros Justin Smith Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

(8) Mares & Geldings Pacing (3 entries)

1st Just Blowin Smoke Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

2nd Ruby Dusty Ratliff Dusty Ratliff Dungannon, Va.

3rd Lil Teller Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

(9) Walking Trail Pleasure Specialty (5 entries)

1st Another Little Princess Ginger Bartlett Joyce Gilmer Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Lady Bella Andee Patton Andee Patton Castlewood, Va.

4th Secret's All Lit Up Harold Range Janice Range Watauga, Tn.

5th Boom Boom Wow Rick Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

(10) Youth Go As You Please (10 entries)

1st A Prime Dollar Sydney Dale Sydney Dale Lebanon, Va.

2nd Harvey Mary Hunter Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

3rd Delights Rare Coin Austin Street Austin Street Cleveland, Va.

4th Jackson Willy Lucas Willy Lucas Nickelsville, Va.

5th Lady Bella Andee Patton Andee Patton Castlewood, Va.

(11) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (5 entries) 

1st Ethie Scotty Tipton Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

2nd High Exposure Lady Chandler Hale Sydney Dale Lebanon, Va.

3rd Chantilly's American Cash Ginger Bartlett Gail Gilmer Nickelsville, Va.

4th Sky Dancer Victoria Blessing Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

5th Sun's Cappuccino Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

(12) Ladies Trail Racking (7 entries)

1st Little Man Angela Hileman Tim Townes Castlewood, Va.

2nd Stroker's Big Show Tina Richards Tina Richards Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Reno's Blackjack Rachael Carter Rachael Carter Gray, Tn.

4th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

5th Sinatra's Gold Boy Jackie Wampler Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.



(13) Flat Shod Racking (5 entries)

1st Tombstone's Twister LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Mountaineer's Private Shine Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

3rd Gideon Junior Shupe Tom Jackson Coeburn, Va.

4th Starbucks Pete Slemp Ron Collins Wise, Va.

5th Traveler Johnathan Walters A.M. Clark Jr. Gate City, Va.

(14) Mens Racking Country Pleasure (6 entries)

1st Buck Fever Jerry Street Jerry Street Cleveland, Va.

2nd Badcat's Rowdy Bourbon Boy Justin Honaker Larry Honaker Rosedale, Va.

3rd Capone Rick Bostic Rick Bostic Honaker, Va.

4th Fancy Buck Finch Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

5th Black Diamond Delight Thomas Cooper Thomas Cooper Pennington Gap, Va.

(15) Best Junior Rider (8 entries)

1st Delights Rare Coin Austin Street Austin Street Cleveland, Va.

2nd A Prime Dollar Sydney Dale Sydney Dale Lebanon, Va.

3rd Chester Andee Patton Andee Patton Castlewood, Va.

4th Harvey Mary Hunter Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

5th Pure Country Rhythm Hannah Street Hannah Street Cleveland, Va.

(16) Open Keg Shod Country Pleasure (4 entries)

1st Gambler Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Sunshine Ethan Finch Randy Finch Gate City, Va.

3rd Molly Joe Akers Joe Akers Gate City, Va.

4th Josie Shannon McCoy Shannon McCoy Dungannon, Va.

(17) Open Western Pleasure (0 entries)

(18) Mens Racking (8 entries)

1st Rowdy's Rebel Gold Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Med Flight's Rowdy Radar J.J. Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.

3rd Johnny Cash Jeff Stanley Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

4th Hammer Ben Smith Ben Smith Church Hill, Tn.

5th Rambler's Jasmine Pete Slemp James Wright

(19) Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (8 entries)

1st Ill Bill Kristen Hale Kristen Hale Rogersville, Tn.

2nd Tombstone's Twister Taylor Salyer Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Rowdy's Rebel Hope Ashley Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

4th Dangerous Neil Chandler Hale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

5th Rowdy's Little Rascal Josh Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.



(20) Ladies Country Pleasure (9 entries)

1st Dago Angela Hileman Billy Jo Grizzle Dungannon, Va.

2nd Pinto Beans Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

3rd Chantilly's American Cash Ginger Bartlett Gail Gilmer Nickelsville, Va.

4th Poncho's Firecracker Vanessa Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th Stock's Classic Act Debbie Dale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

(21) Stick Horse (6 entries)

1st Odie Elijah Penniman Emily Penniman Coeburn, Va.

1st Butterfly Isabella Hileman Isabella Hileman Castlewood, Va.

1st Dixie Anna Compton Anna Compton Nickelsville, Va.

1st Kicker Two Peyton Gibson Peyton Gibson Wise, Va.

1st Blackie Brady Mitchell Brady Mitchell Nickelsville, Va.

1st Magic Kaylan Hicks Kaylan Hicks Kingsport, Tn.

(22) Keg Shod Racking (10 entries)

1st Chavez Billy Davidson Billy Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Rowdy's Rebel Gold Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

3rd Jose Shannon McCoy Shannon McCoy Dungannon, Va.

4th Rowdy's Rebel Hope Glen Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

5th Scout Ashley Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

(23) Walking Country Pleasure Specialty (5 entries)

1st Another Little Princess Ginger Bartlett Joyce Gilmer Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Secret's All Lit Up Janice Range Janice Range Watauga, Tn.

4th Boom Boom Wow Jessica Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

5th Chester Andee Patton Andee Patton Castlewood, Va.

(24) Ladies Racking Country Pleasure (1 entries)

1st Jose's Sirius Black Ginger Bartlett Ginger Bartlett Gate City, Va.

(25) Flat Shod Style Racking (4 entries)

1st The Dollars Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Gate City, Va.

2nd Sun's Silver Bullet Scott Horne Martin Hilton Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Ceasar Rick Bostic Rick Bostic Honaker, Va.

4th Traveler Johnathan Walters A.M. Clark Jr. Gate City, Va.

(26) Open Pacing (2 entries)

1st Cupcake Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abindon, Va.

2nd Whiskey Joe Chandler Honaker Chandler Honaker Swords Creek, Va.



(27) Best Juvenile Rider (10 entries)

1st Tango's Lucky Strike Bailee Bryant Bailee Bryant Dungannon, Va.

2nd Nickies Golden Sand Kyla McMillan Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Dangerous Neil Chandler Hale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

4th A Smudge of This Shawndell Reister Shawndell Reister Ft. Blackmore, Va.

5th Rowdy's Little Rascal Josh Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.

(28) Open Go As You Please (12 entries)

1st Stroker's Big Show Tina Richards Tina Richards Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Sundance Dixie Thomas Cooper Thomas Cooper Pennington Gap, Va.

3rd Sun's Cappuccino Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

4th Ben Angie Brown Scotty Tipton Gate City, Va.

5th Sky Dancer Victoria Blessing Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

(29) 2 & 3 Year Old Racking Country Pleasure (6 entries)

1st Sam I Am Scott Horne Scott Horne Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Badcat's Rowdy Bourbon Boy Justin Honaker Larry Honaker Rosedale, Va.

3rd Gold's Rowdy Moon Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

4th Drive Bye Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn.

5th Rowdy's Rebel Hope Ashley Jarnigan Ashley Jarnigan Rogersville, Tn.

(30) ASB Open Racking (2 entries)

1st Rooster Jeff Flanary Jeff Flanary Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Traveler Joe Akers A.M. Clark, Jr. Gate City, Va.

(31) Juvenile Trail Racking (3 entries)

1st Hannah Hope Madison Phipps Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va.

2nd Baby Girl Samantha Brown Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va.

3rd Roxie Paula Kiser Paula Kiser Cleveland, Va.

(32) Open Go As You Please - Trot or Jog (0 entries)

(33) Speed Racking (4 entries)

1st Delp's Thunder Struck Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn.

2nd Charger Jeff Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

3rd Wild-N-Wicked Jimmy Wampler Jimmy Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

4th Riding Solo Cory Powers Cory Powers Rogersville, Tn.

(34) Mens Country Pleasure (6 entries)

1st Jack Larry Tipton Larry Tipton Gate City, Va.

2nd Sundance Dixie Thomas Cooper Thomas Cooper Pennington Gap, Va.

3rd Ponchos Firecracker Jamie Tipton Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

4th The Count Marvin Hall Marvin & Sherry Hall Gate City, Va.

5th Seve Ballestros Tony Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.



(35) Jack Benny & Lucille Ball (6 entries)

1st Sinatra Gold Boy Jimmy Wampler Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Stroker's Big Show Tina Richards Tina Richards Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Pinto Beans Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

4th Sugar Jeff Flanary Jeff Flanary Nickelsville, Va.

5th Little Ann Larry Tipton Larry Tipton Gate City, Va.

1st Jessee Macks Black Magic Jessie Brown Christy Miracle Mt. Carmel, Tn.

2nd Pinto Beans Victoria Blessing Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

3rd Tango's Lucky Strike Bailee Bryant Bailee Bryant Dungannon, Va.

4th Hannah Hope Samantha Brown Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va.

1st Little Man Angela Hileman Tim Townes Castlewood, Va.

2nd Sinatra's Gold Boy Jackie Wampler Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Sugar Jeff Flanary Jeff Flanary Nickelsville, Va.

4th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

5th Stroker's Big Show Tina Richards Tina Richards Kingsport, Tn.

1st Jose's Sirius Black Ginger Bartlett Ginger Bartlett Gate City, Va.

2nd Buck Fever Jerry Street Jerry Street Cleveland, Va.

3rd Fancy Buck Finch Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

1st Dago Angela Hileman Billy Joe Grizzle Dungannon, Va.

2nd Poncho's Firecracker Jamie Tipton Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Red Hot Tabasco Eddie Necessary Eddie Necessary Kingsport, Tn.

4th Chantilly's American Cash Ginger Bartlett Gail Gilmer Nickelsville, Va.

5th Sundance Dixie Thomas Cooper Thomas Cooper Pennington Gap, Va.

(40) Open Racking Championship (3 entries)

1st Rooster Jeff Flanary Jeff Flanary Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Johnny Cash Jeff Stanley Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Med Flight's Rowdy Radar J.J. Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.

Total Entries 224

(36) Open Juvenile Pleasure Championship             

(4 entries)

(37) Open Trail Racking Championship               (6 

entries)

(38) Open Racking Country Pleasure 

Championship                   (3 entries)

(39) Open Country Pleasure Championship              

(5 entries)


